 1 / 8
Metallized Film Capacitor
Power Electronic Capacitors
Series/Type:  MMKP Snubber
Ordering code:  300A*
Date: April 2024
Version: 01
EMF 2004. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the information

Technical data
CN
(μF)
Dimension(mm) du/dt
(v/μs)
Î(A)
ESL
(nH)
IMAX  @60℃
@100KHz(A)
ESR@100KHz
(mΩ)
Part number
L B H
UNDC DC700V,  Urms AC380V,  US 1050V
1.0 42.5 17 28 325 325 ≤25 12.9 4.3 C300A701105*****
1.2 42.5 24.5 27.5 325 390 ≤25 15.2 3.1 C300A701125*****
1.5 42.5 22 30 325 487 ≤25 16.3 3.5 C300A701155*****
2.0 42.5 28 37 325 650 ≤25 20.1 3.2 C300A701205*****
2.5 42.5 30 45 325 812 ≤25 22.6 2.5 C300A701255*****
3.0 42.5 33 45 325 975 ≤25 24.9 2.4 C300A701305*****
3.5 42.5 33 45 325 1134 ≤25 26.0 2.0 C300A701355*****
4.0 57 30 45 230 920 ≤35 24.3 2.3 C300A701405*****
4.7 57 30 45 230 1081 ≤35 28.2 2.1 C300A701475*****
5.0 57 30 45 230 1150 ≤35 26.0 2.5 C300A701505*****
5.6 57 35 50 230 1288 ≤35 28.7 2.0 C300A701565*****
6.8 57 35 50 230 1564 ≤35 30.2 2.0 C300A701685*****
10 57 42.5 56 230 2300 ≤35 35.9 1.8 C300A701106*****
UNDC DC1200V,  Urms AC500V,  US 1800V
0.22 42.5 15 26 650 143 ≤25 8.1 12.8 C300A122224*****
0.33 42.5 15 26 650 215 ≤25 9.2 8.9 C300A122334*****
0.39 42.5 17 28 650 254 ≤25 10.3 7.3 C300A122394*****
0.47 42.5 22 30 650 306 ≤25 12.1 7.0 C300A122474*****
0.56 42.5 22 30 650 364 ≤25 12.9 5.3 C300A122564*****
0.68 42.5 22 30 650 442 ≤25 13.9 4.6 C300A122684*****
0.82 42.5 28 37 650 533 ≤25 16.5 3.9 C300A122824*****
1.0 42.5 28 37 650 650 ≤25 18.0 3.4 C300A122105*****
1.2 42.5 30 45 650 780 ≤25 20.5 3.1 C300A122125*****
1.5 42.5 33 45 650 975 ≤25 22.2 4.2 C300A122155*****
2.0 57 30 45 455 910 ≤35 22.0 4.1 C300A122205*****
2.2 57 35 50 455 1001 ≤35 24.3 3.6 C300A122225*****
2.5 57 35 50 455 1138 ≤35 25.4 3.5 C300A122255*****
3.0 57 35 50 455 1365 ≤35 27.0 3.2 C300A122305*****
4.5 57 42.5 56 455 2047 ≤35 32.8 3.0 C300A122455*****
UNDC DC1500V,  Urms AC570V,  US 2250V
0.39 42.5 22 30 800 312 ≤25 13.5 7.2 C300A152394*****
0.47 42.5 22 30 800 376 ≤25 17.5 5.3 C300A152474*****
0.68 42.5 28 37 800 544 ≤25 19.0 4.6 C300A152684*****
1.0 42.5 30 45 800 800 ≤25 22.5 4.5 C300A152105*****
1.2 57 30 45 560 672 ≤35 25.0 4.2 C300A152125*****
1.8 57 35 50 560 1008 ≤35 29.5 4.0 C300A152185*****
UNDC DC2000V,  Urms AC630V,  US 3000V
0.10 42.5 15 26 1000 100 ≤25 6.5 25.7 C300A202104*****
0.15 42.5 17 28 1000 150 ≤25 8.1 14.7 C300A202154*****
0.22 42.5 22 30 1000 220 ≤25 10.5 10.5 C300A202224*****
0.33 42.5 28 37 1000 330 ≤25 13.8 9.5 C300A202334*****
0.47 42.5 28 37 1000 470 ≤25 16.0 5.2 C300A202474*****
0.56 42.5 30 45 1000 560 ≤25 18.6 4.3 C300A202564*****
0.68 42.5 30 45 1000 680 ≤25 17.5 5.7 C300A202684*****
0.82 57 30 45 700 574 ≤35 19.0 4.5 C300A202824*****
1.0 57 35 50 700 700 ≤35 21.9 4.5 C300A202105*****
1.2 57 35 50 700 840 ≤35 23.2 4.2 C300A202125*****
1.8 57 42.5 56 700 1260 ≤35 28.3 4.0 C300A202185*****
 7 / 8
Metallized Film Capacitor C300A*
Power Electronic Capacitors MMKP Snubber
Technical data
CN
(μF)
Dimension(mm) du/dt
(v/μs)
Î(A)
ESL
(nH)
IMAX  @60℃
@100KHz(A)
ESR@100KHz
(mΩ)
Part number
L B H
UNDC DC3000V,  Urms AC750V,  US 4500V
0.047 42.5 24.5 27.5 1600 75 ≤25 6.1 31.6 C300A302473*****
0.068 42.5 24.5 27.5 1600 108 ≤25 7.2 22.7 C300A302683*****
0.10 42.5 22 30 1600 160 ≤25 8.5 15.0 C300A302104*****
0.15 42.5 28 37 1600 240 ≤25 11.3 10.8 C300A302154*****
0.22 42.5 33 45 1600 352 ≤25 16.6 6.6 C300A302224*****
0.33 57 30 45 870 287 ≤35 17.4 7.5 C300A302334*****
0.47 57 35 50 870 408 ≤35 21.4 7.5 C300A302474*****
0.56 57 35 50 870 487 ≤35 22.4 7.4 C300A302564*****
0.82 57 42.5 56 870 713 ≤35 27.8 7.0 C300A302824*****
UNDC DC4000V,  Urms AC870V,  US 6000V
0.047 42.5 22 30 3500 165 ≤20 7.2 16.7 C300A402473*****
0.10 42.5 28 37 3500 350 ≤20 11.3 8.3 C300A402104*****
0.15 42.5 33 45 3500 525 ≤20 14.8 5.9 C300A402154*****
0.22 57 30 45 2000 440 ≤35 15.6 6.2 C300A402224*****
0.33 57 35 50 2000 660 ≤35 19.8 4.4 C300A402334*****
0.47 57 42.5 56 2000 940 ≤35 24.5 3.4 C300A402474*****
UNDC DC4500V,  Urms AC1000V,  US 6750V
0.033 42.5 22 30 4000 132 ≤20 6.3 21.8 C300A452333*****
0.068 42.5 28 37 4000 272 ≤20 10.3 11.0 C300A452683*****
0.10 42.5 33 45 4000 400 ≤20 12.8 7.8 C300A452104*****
0.15 57 30 45 2400 360 ≤35 13.9 7.8 C300A452154*****
0.22 57 35 50 2400 528 ≤35 17.5 5.6 C300A452224*****
0.35 57 42.5 56 2400 840 ≤35 22.9 3.9 C300A452354*****
1.0 150 82 45 950 950 ≤50 38.6 2.0 C300A452105*****
1.5 150 82 45 950 1425 ≤50 40.9 1.7 C300A452155*****
 8 / 8
Metallized Film Capacitor C300A*
Power Electronic Capacitors MMKP Snubber
◼ Term and characteristics